\$140.00 446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 ETAS ID: TM558647

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TATA SONS LIMITED		08/06/2018	LIMITED COMPANY: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TATA SONS PRIVATE LMITED		
Street Address:	BOMBAY HOUSE, 24 HOMI MODY STREET		
City:	MUMBAI		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	400001		
Entity Type:	Company: INDIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4464139	TATA GLOBAL BEVERAGES
Registration Number:	0789432	TATA
Registration Number:	3858676	TATA
Registration Number:	3851682	A TATA ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	4142858	A TATA STEEL ENTERPRISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: ROBYN S. LEDERMAN

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ANAN0181A

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: ROBYN S. LEDERMAN

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0620

900532185

Address Line 2:	BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.	
Address Line 4:	SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBYN S. LEDERMAN
SIGNATURE:		/robyn s lederman/
DATE SIGNED:		01/23/2020
Total Attachments:	: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0621

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 01/23/2020